
EXAM SCHEDULE 
December 2020 

 

Revised 9/8/2020 
 

 
THE LIST OF TAKE HOME EXAMS IS PROVIDED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE EXAM SCHEDULE 
 

 
Monday, November 30 

 
Tuesday, December 1 

 
Wednesday, December 2 

 
Thursday, December 3 

 
Friday, December 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Evidence 
Cassidy 
 
Corporations 
Fitzgibbon 
 
Secured Transactions 
Hillinger 
 
Trusts & Estates 
Madoff 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Criminal Procedure 
Koh 
 
Law & Accounting 
Mason/White 
 
White Collar Crime 
Dowden 
 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Conflict of Laws 
Williams 
 
Immigration Law 
Kanstroom 
 
Labor Law 
Kohler 
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Monday, December 7 

 
Tuesday, December 8 

 
Wednesday, December 9 

 
Thursday, December 10 

 
Friday, December 11 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Tax I 
Oei 
 
Evidence 
Hashimoto 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Banking Regulation 
McCoy 
 
Energy Law 
Duffy/Moskal 
 
Professional Responsibility 
Hurowitz 
 
Professional Responsibility 
White 
 
Professional & Moral 
Responsibility – Coquillette 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Civil Procedure 
Section 1 - Bloom 
Section 2 - Spiegel 
Section 3 - Brodin 
 
 
Corporations 
Shnister 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Cyber Law 
Lyons 
 
Federal Courts 
Williams 
 
Legal Analysis Practice 
Lovins 
 
Legal Analysis Practice 
McMorrow 
 
Prosecutorial Ethics 
Cassidy 
 
Tax II 
Ring 
 

 
 
 
 
ALL TAKE-HOME EXAMS ARE DUE 
BY 5:00 PM 
(7 HR & 24 HR Listing) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
THE LIST OF TAKE HOME EXAMS IS PROVIDED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE EXAM SCHEDULE 
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Monday, December 14 Tuesday, December 15 Wednesday, December 16 Thursday, December 17 Friday, December 18 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Contracts 
Section 1 – Hillinger 
Section 2 – Kaveny 
Section 3 – Quinn 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
9:00 A.M. 
 
Torts 
Section 1 - Yen 
 
Property 
Section 2 – Lyons 
(7 hour take home) 
 
Property 
Section 3 - Liu 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
THE LIST OF TAKE HOME EXAMS IS PROVIDED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE EXAM SCHEDULE 
 



EXAM SCHEDULE 
December 2020 

 

Revised 9/8/2020 
 

7 HOUR TAKE HOME EXAMS – DUE BY 5:00 PM ON DECEMBER 11 
 
Administrative Law 
Hafiz  
 

Children’s Law & Public Policy 
Sherman  
 

Con Law: Speech & Religion 
Greenfield  
 

Environmental Law 
Plater  
 

EU Law 
Perju  
 

Immigration Consequences of Criminal Conviction 
Hong 

 

Intellectual Property Survey 
Olson 

 

International Environmental Law 
Wirth  
 

International Law 
Wirth 

 

Patent Law 
Olson 

 

Real Estate Finance 
Levine  

 

Water Law & Policy 
Scanlan  

24 HOUR TAKE HOME EXAMS – DUE BY 5:00 PM ON DECEMBER 11 
 
Cross-Border Insolvency 
Keach 

 

International Tax 
Shay 

 

Law and Religion 
Romano 

 

Privacy 
Lefkowitz/Hurley 
 

 


